IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

MEL BLASBERG, INDIVIDUALLY AS AN HEIR AND AS ADMINISTRATOR OF THE ESTATE OF ERICA BLASBERG; DEBRA BLASBERG, INDIVIDUALLY AS AN HEIR; AND THE ESTATE OF ERICA BLASBERG, Appellants,

VS.

THOMAS J. HESS, M.D., INDIVIDUALLY,

Respondent.

No. 66046

FILED

OCT 2 4 2014

CLERK OF SUPREME COURT
BY DEPUTY CHERK

ORDER DISMISSING APPEAL

Pursuant to the settlement conference, the stipulation of the parties and cause appearing, this appeal is dismissed. The parties shall bear their own costs and attorney fees. NRAP 42(b).

It is so ORDERED.

CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT

TRACIE K. LINDEMAN

BY: Thoms H.

cc: Hon. Joanna Kishner, District Judge Stephen E. Haberfeld, Settlement Judge Marquis Aurbach Coffing Mandelbaum, Ellerton & McBride Eighth District Court Clerk

SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA

CLERK'S ORDER

(O)-1947 **(O)**

14:35505